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PENN HARDWARE COMPANY,

READING, PA.,

PROPRIETORS:

C. RAYMOND HEIZMANN. ALBERT A. HEIZMANN.

OFFICE AND FACTORIES, READING, FA.



Adjusters, Casement,
Apple Parers,

Arbor Posts,
Awning Pulleys,
Axle Pulleys, .

Backs, Hat Rack,
Bank Door Pulls,
Barn Door Hangers,

“ Latches,

« Pulls, .

“ Rail,
Rollers,
Stays,
Barrel Bolts,

Bars, Shutter,
Bed Casters,
Bed Fasts,
Bell Cranks,
“ Levers,
“  Pulls,
Bells, Door,
Bird Cage Hooks,
Blind Hinges, Surface,
Bolts, Barrel,
Bottom,
“  Chain,
Drop Cupboard,
Excelsior Shutter
“ Flat Shutter,
“  Flush,
“  Foot,
Lever Foot,

113

Mortise,
Mortise Door,
“  Shutter,
Spring,

Square,
Square Door,
Tower,
Bottom Bolts,

Brackets, Flower Pot or Druggists’,

« Hand Rail, .

Spring Lever Foot,

Page

659

710

. 700
598-600
644

571

37, 553

. 701
. 535

. 702
. 703

. . 702
. 702

9, 487, 488

. 58, 656-658

, 696, 697

694, 695

445

129, 434, 437

127, 129, 431-440
128, 444

688-691

. 484

9, 487, 488

. 13,494, 495

14, 493, 499, 500
529

486

. . 4S6
15-23, 501-512

. . 492

11, 492, 495, 496
60,181

10, 490, 491

486

500

11, 492, 495, 496
12, 497, 498
10, 489, 490
. 487
13, 494, 495
673, 674
59, 672

JB Page

Brackets, Lamp, . 675-681
Shelf, . 667-672

« Stair Rail, , . 59,672

« Window Shade, 664, 665
Buttons, Door, 25, 518
¢ Electric Bell Push, 130, 441-443
Butts, Fast Joint, Broad, . . 450,451
« « Narrow, 450, 451
Butts, Inside Shutter, 7, 8,478-480

Loose Joint, 2, 4, 6,452, 463, 465, 467, 469,
471, 473, 475, 477

1, 3, 5, 455-461, 462, 464, 466,
468, 470, 472, 474, 476

Butts, Mayer’s, . . 454
. 453, 480

Butts, Loose Pin,

113

Parliament,

Card Frames, 39, 557
Casement Adjusters, 659

Casters, Bed, . , 696, 697
«“ Cabinet Organ, . , 698
Catches, Closet Door, . , . 530
« Cupboard, . 27,521-525

« Elbow, . . 518

« French Window, , 26, 519, 520

« Screen Door, , 530, 531

“ Shutter, . , 481

« Transom, 28, 525, 526
Ceiling Hooks, 43, 591
“  Pulleys, . . 597
Centres, Sash, . . 646, 647
Chain Bolts, 14, 493, 499, 500
Chain Door Fasteners, 24, 513-517
Chandelier Hooks, 686-688
Chest Handles, . 568, 569
Clamps, Floor, . 699
“ Quilting Frame, 698
Closet Door Catches, . 5 . 530
Clothes Line Hooks, > 570
ColFee Pot Stands, ’ . 693
Cranks, Bell, ’ 445
Cupboard Bolts, Drop, . . 529
« Catches, , 27, 521-525

« Latches, , . 529

« Locks, . o 25, 529
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Vi INDEX.

o
Page
Cupboard Turns, , . 29, 527, 528
Cutters, Tobacco, . , 708
ID
Door Bell Levers, 129, 434, 437
“  Bells, . 128, 444
“  Buttons, 25, 518
“ Catches, Closet, 530
“  Catches, Screen, 530, 531
“  Fasteners, Chain, 24.513-517

“ Handles and Locks, 34,35, 540-543, 546-549
“ Handles, Store, . 31-35, 536-549

“ Hangers, Barn, 701

“  Pulls, 36, 37, 550-553, 702

“  Bank, 37, 553

«“ “  Barn, . 702

“  Sliding, . 362, 363

“ Rail, Barn, . 703

«“ “  Sliding, 645

“ Rollers, Barn, . . 702

“  Sheaves, Sliding, 645

“  Stays, Barn, . 702

“  Stops, Sliding, 645
Drawer Pulls, . 40, 557-567
Drop Cupboard Bolts, 529
« « Latches, . 529
Druggists’ Brackets, . 673, 674
«“ Drawer Pulls, . 557
Elbow Catches, 518
Electric Bell Push Buttons, 130, 441-443
Escutcheons, BronzeMetal, Combined, .386, 399
«“ “ “ Drop, 386, 399

113 113

Plate, 131,385,386,398

« Bronzed Iron,Combined, .369, 376
« « “  Drop, 369, 376
« « “  Plate, 131, 369, 375

'’ Flush Cup, . 123, 364-366
Escutcheon and Rose Combined, Bronze Metal,
132, 133, 387-397, 400-409
Escutcheon and Rose Combined, Bronzed Iron,
132, 133, 370-374, 377-384

Escutcheons, Japanned, . . . S67
“ Porcelain, . . . 30g
Excelsior Shutter Bolts, . . . 486

in

Fasteners, Chain Door,
« Sash,

Fasts, Bed,
Files, Paper, .
Fixtures, Grindstone,
Flat Shutter Bolts,
Floor Clamps,
Flower Pot Brackets, .
Flush Bolts,
Flush Chest Handles,

“  Cup Escutcheons,

“  Sash Lifts,

“  Trap Door Rings,
Foot Bolts, . . .
French Window Catches, .

Gate Hinges, .

“  Latches,
Grater, Rote’s Patent,
Grape Arbor Posts,
Grindstone Fixtures,
Grindstones, Kitchen,

Handles, Chest,
« Store Door,
and Locks,

Hand Rail Brackets,
Hangers, Barn Door,
Harness Hooks,
Harj)s, Wire Lamp,
Hat Rack Backs,
Hay Fork Pulleys,
Hinges, Gate, .

« Inside Shutter,

“ Lull & Porter Shutter,

« Mayer’s, .

« Surface Blind,
Hooks, Bird Cage,
Ceiling,

“ Chandelier,

“ Clothes Line, .
Harness,

« Hat and Coat,
“ Hat Rack,

“ Paper File,

Page

24, 513-517

. 59, 660-663
694, 695

692

704

486

699

673, 674
15-23,591-512
. . 569
123, 364-366
57, 653

569

. 492
26, 519, 520

482

482, 483, 535,536

711
700
704
705

568, 569
31-35, 536-549
34, 35, 540-543,

546-549

59, 672

701

572, 573

. 682-684
.57

. 706, 707

. 482

7, 8,478-480
481

454

. 484

. 688-691
43, 591

. 686-688

. 570

. 572,573
41-43, 576-588
571

692



INDEX.

Pagb

Hooks, Sash Pull, 58, 655

« School House, 574, 575

« Wardrobe, . 589, 590

Hot House Pulleys, 596

1

Incased Screw Pulleys, 594

“ Swivel  “ . . 595

Inside Shutter Butts, 7, 8,478-480

Irons, Porch, . 700

Keys, . 410-416

Kitchen Grindstones, . 705

Knob Screws, 430

“  Spindles, . 430

Knobs, Closet Door, 124, 417-419, 448

“  Door, . 125, 126, 420-429, 446, 447

“  Door, Wood, . 446,447

« Mortise Bolt, . . 417

« Shutter or Sash, 56, 648-650

« Turn and Roses, 123, 419
H.

Lamp Brackets, . 675-681

“  Harps, . 682-684

Latches, Barn Door, , 535

“ Cupboard, . 529

“ Cylinder Night, . 166

Gate, 482, 483, 535, 536

« Mortise Knob, 60, 178, 179

“ “ Night, . 180

“ “ Sliding Door, 350A, 350B

“ Rim Cylinder Night, 166

« Rim Knob, 164

“ “  Night, 165-168

«“ Thumb Latches, . 30, 532-534

Lemon Squeezers, . 709

Letter Box Plates, , .39, 556

Lever Foot Bolts, 11, 492, 495, 496

Levere for Door Bells, 129, 434, 437

Lifts, Sash, 57, 651-653

“  Flush, 57, 653

“  Shutter, . 481

“  Window, 56, 654

Locks, Cupboard, 25, 529

Locks, Horizontal Rim Dead,
“ Knob,

« Mortise Dead, . . 61,
76-115, 230-329
Front Door and Vestibule,

Front Door,

vii

Page

169-174
152-163
62, 182-184

76-115, 230-329

“  Knob,

Store Door Dead,
Sliding Door Knob,
Sliding Door,

62-75, 185-229

62, 184
. 350

116-122, 330-361

« LTpright Rim Front Door, 144,145, 150,151

“ «  Knob, 135-151

Store Door Dead, 175-177

Lull & Porter Shutter Hinges, 481

Mayer’s Butts or Hinges, . 454

Mortise Bolts, 60, 181

« Door Bolts, 10, 490, 491

« Gate Latches, 482, 483

Night Latches, Mortise, 180

“ “ Rim, 165-168
(0]

Organ Casters, 698
IP

Paper File Hooks, 692

“  Files, 692

Parers, Apple, 710

Philadelphia or French Casters, 697

Plates, Letter Box, 39, 556

“ Push, 38, 554, 555

Porch Irons, . 700

Posts, Grape Arbor, 700

Pulley, Bell Crank, . 445

Pulleys, Awning, . 598-600

“ Axle, 644

« Cefling, . 597

“ Frame, 44-55, 601-643

« Hay Fork, 706, 707

“ Hot House, 596
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viii

Pulleys, Screw,
“ “  Incased,
Show Case,
“ o Side,
Swivel, Incased, .
« Tackle,
“ Upright,
Pulls, Bank Door,
“  Barn Door,
“  Bell,
“  Door,
Drawer,
~+ Sliding Door,
“  Window,
Push Buttons, Electric Bell,
“  Plates,

133

Quilting Frame Clamps, .

Racks, Window Shade,
Rail, Barn Door, .

“  Sliding Door,
Rings, Flush Trap Door, .
Roller Ends,
Rollers, Barn Door,
Rote’s Patent Grater, .

S

Sash Centres or Transom Plates,
Fasteners,
“ Knobs,
Lifts,
“  Locks,
“  Pull Hooks,
« “  Plates,
School House Hooks, .
Screen Door Catches,
Screw Pulleys,
« « Incased,
Screws, Knob,
Shade Brackets, Window,
“  Racks, «
Sheaves, Sliding Door,

INDEX.

Page

593

594

597

592

595
598-600
592

37, 553
702

127, 129, 431-440
36, 37, 550-553, 702

. 40, 557-567
. 362,363
56, 654

130, 441-443
. 38, 554, 555

698

666
703
645
569
664, 665
702
711

. 646, 647
59, 660-663
56, 648-650
57, 651-653

57, 652, 659-663
58, 655
58, 655

574, 575

. 530, 531
593

594

. 430

. 664, 665
666

645

Shelf Brackets,
Show Case Pulleys,
Shutter Bars, .

« Bolts,

« Butts, Inside, .

« Catches,

« Hinges, Lull & Porter,

« Knobs,

“ Lifts, .
Side Pulleys,
Sliding Door Pulls,
Rail,
Sheaves,
Stops,
Spindles, Knob,
Spring Lever Foot Bolts, .
Squeezers, Lemon,
Stair Rail Brackets,
Stands, Coffee Pot,

Lamp,
Sad Iron,

Stays, Barn Door,
Stops, Sliding Door,
Store Door Handles,

113 13

“« “«

and Locks,

Supports, Porch Post,
Surface Blind Hinges,
« Chest Handles,
« Gate Latches, .
Swivel Pulleys, Incased,

Tackle Pulleys,
Thumb Latches,
Tobacco Cutters,
Tower Bolts,
Transom Catches,

« Plates,
Trap Door Rings, Flush,
Turnbuckles.
Turn Knobs and Roses,
Turns, Cupboard,

Ig
Upright Pulleys,

Page

667-672

597

. 58, 656-658
486

7, 8,478-480
481

. 481

56, 648-650
481

592

362, 363

645

645

645

. 430

11, 492, 495, 496
. 709

59, 672

693

685

693

702

. 645

31-35, 536-549
34, 35, 540-543,
546-549

700

. 484

. 568, 569

482, 483, 535, 536
595

598-600

30, 532-534
708

487

. 28, 525, 526
. 646, 647

. 569

. 484, 485
123,419

29, 527, 528

592



Vestibule Mortise Latches,

Wardrobe Hooks,
Well Wheels,
Window Catches, French,

INDEX.

Page

. 78-115, 232-329

* 589, 590
.705
26, 519, 520

w
Window Lifts,

« Pulls,

“ Shade Brackets,

« « Racks,
Wire Lam[) Harps,
Wood Closet Door Knobs,
« Door Knobs,
“  Escutcheons,

Page

56, 65t
56, 654

664, 665

666
682-684
448
446, 447
448



PENN HARDWARE COMPANY.

BRONZE METAL BUTTS.

FLORAL DESIGN.
LOOSE PIN. DRILLED.

Coinplete witli Bronze Metal Screws.
BA31L TIPS.

Full Size Cut of 5x5 inch.
Eitlier Riglit or Left Hand.
No. 4600, Bronj”e Metal, Double Steel Bushed.

Inch, 2x2 21 X 3x3 31X31 4x4 4 x4J 5x5 51x51
Per pair, $

No. 5600, Roman Bronze, Double Steel Bushed.
Inch, 2x2 2Jx2]J 3x3 3I1x3i 4x4 47x4] 5x5 5Jx5A
Per jiair,

One pair in. a box.

6xX6

6xX6



34

Two-thirds Size Cut of Front of
Nos. 707 to 6712.
Style of Nos. 47J/2 and 5732.

Full Size Cut of Kej'.

PENN HARDWARE COMPANY.

Two-thirds Size Cut of Nos- 700 to 5710. Style of Nos. 4730 and 0730.

(I<"or <lescription, see page 35.)



62B

NO.

2242

3242

2247

3247

4247

5247

INCH.

3Jx3A

3Ax3}

3Ax3}

3Jx3}

3}1x3JA

3Jx3}

PENN HARDWARE COMPANY.

MORTISE KNOB LOCKS.

Packed Complete.
With. Knobs and Escutcheons.
FI.OKAL DESIGN.

WA\ VMo,

Full Size Cut of Nos. 2242 to 5247.
COMPLKTE: "WITH SCREWS.

Ornamental Dresden Bronzed Mortise Lock, No. 2306, packed with Jet Knobs, No. 840,
and 2 Elongated Ornamental Dresden Bronzed Escutcheons, No. 2655,

Ornamental Paris Bronzed Mortise Lock, No. 3306, packed with Jet Knobs, No. 850,
and 2 Elongated Ornamental Paris Bronzed Escutcheons, No. 3655,

Ornamental Dresden Bronzed Mortise Lock, No. 2306, packed with Dresden Bronzed
Knobs, No. 2780, and 2 Elongated Ornamental Dresden Brzd. Escutcheons, No. 2655,

Ornamental Paris Bronzed Mortise Lock, No. 3306, packed with Paris Bronzed Knobs,
No. 3780, and 2 Elongated Ornamental Paris Bronzed Escutcheons, No. 3655,

Ornamental Bronze Metal Mortise Lock, No. 4306, packed with Bronze Metal Knobs,
No. 4780, and 2 Elongated Ornamental Bronze Metal Escutcheons, No. 4655,

Ornamental Roman Bronze Mortise Lock, No. 5306, packed with Eoman Bronze Knobs,
No. 5780, and 2 Elongated Ornamental Roman Bronzed Escutcheons, No. 5655,

Half Uozen. sets in a box.

PER DOZEN

SETS



NO.

2220

3220

4220

5220

IINCH.

SJxSi

3Ix3i

31x31

3ix 31

PENN HARDWARE COMPANY.

MORTISE KNOB LOCKS.

Packed Complete.

With Knobs and. Escutcheons.

Full Size Cut of Nos, 2220 to 5220.

COMPLIKTE: "WITH SCREWS.

Mortise Lock, No. 9328, packed with Ornamental Dresden Bronzed
Knobs, No. 2560, and 2 Elongated Ornamental Dresden Bronzed
Escutcheons, No. 2249,

Mortise Lock, No. 9328, packed with Ornamental Parls Bronzed Knobs
No. 3560, and 2 Elongated Ornamental Paris Bronzed Escutcheons,
No. 3249, .

Mortise Lock, No. 6328, packed w1th Ornamental Bronze Metal Knobs,
No. 4560, and 2 Elongated Ornamental Bronze Metal Escutcheons,
No. 4249,

Mortise Lock, No. 6328, packed with Ornamental Roman Bronze Knobs
No. 5560, and 2 Elongated Ornamental Roman Bronze Escutcheons,
No. 5249,

Half d-ozeTi sets in a 130X. Full cases contain. X0 dozen sets.

PER DOZEN SETS.



PENN HARDWARE COMPANY. 241

VESTIBULE MORTISE LATCHES.

Packed Complete.
With. Knobs and Escntclieons.
DAISY DESIGN.

(For cut of Xiatch, see page 240.)

NO. INCH. COMPLETE W ITH SCREW S. PER SET.

04653 3Ax3] Bronze Metal Mortise Latch, packed with 1 pair 2Ax2I
inch Bronze Metal Knobs, No. 04580, and Bronze
Metal Combined Eose and Escutcheon, No.
04585, $

05653 3Jx3J Roman Bronze Mortise Latch, packed with 1 pair
2Jx2J inch Roman Bronze Knobs, No. 05580, and
Roman Bronze Combined Rose and Escutcheon,
No. 05585,

limy One set in a 'box.

'"WAh.en packed, witli Box Knobs, IT"os. 04680 and. 05680,
Escutcheon, Nos. 04585 and 05585, .
Knob, Nos. 04580 and 05580. add to List, S

FRONT DOOR MORTISE LOCKS AND
VESTIBULE LATCHES.

Packed Complete. With Knobs and Escutcheons.
NO. INCH. COMPLETE WITH SCREWS. PER SET.

104643 ) g Bronze Metal Mortise Front Door Lock, with Trimmings, see page 239, and
104653 i 9 Bronze Metal Mortise Vestibule Latch, with Trimmings, see above, . . . . 1

j 05643\ 4ix3J Roman Bronze Mortise Front Door Lock, with Trimmings, see page 239, and
105653 r 3i X3] Roman Bronze Mortise Vestibule Latch, with Trimmings, see above.

One set in. a Taox.
AvVlien packed with Box Knobs, Nos. 04680 and 05680, add to List, #



